

February 5, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2303

Page 1, line 1, replace "acquisition of" with "removal or protection of rural"

Page 1, line 2, replace "properties" with "structures"

Page 1, line 6, replace "**FLOOD-PRONE PROPERTY ACQUISITION**" with "**RURAL FLOOD-PRONE STRUCTURE REMOVAL OR PROTECTION**"

Page 1, line 9, replace "acquisition of" with "removal or protection of rural"

Page 1, line 9, replace "properties" with "structures"

Page 1, line 13, remove "**FLOOD-PRONE**"

Page 1, line 14, replace "**PROPERTY ACQUISITION**" with "**RURAL FLOOD-PRONE STRUCTURE REMOVAL OR PROTECTION**"

Page 1, line 15, replace "acquisition of" with "removal or protection of rural"

Page 1, line 15, replace "properties" with "structures"

Page 1, line 19, replace "acquisition of" with "removal or protection of rural"

Page 1, line 19, replace "properties" with "structures"

Re-number accordingly